BREEZE Corporations introduced,
pioneered and has been supplying
worm-drive hose clamps to the
aircraft, automotive, heavy duty
vehicle and industrial markets for over
fifty years.  The Breeze Aero-Seal
Clamp was invented and patented
specifically for use on aircraft engines

NAS 1922 - 1000 9.53 242 10.31 262
Standard
T-Bolt
(Plated Carbon
Steel Bolt)
9222
Heavy Duty
SpringLoaded
T-Bolt
B9224
MINIMUM
DIAMETER
MAXIMUM
DIAMETER
inch inchmm mm
TB-125 ----- ------ 1.25 31.8 1.39 35.7
TB-138 ----- ------ 1.38 34.9 1.52 39.7
TB-150 ----- ------ 1.50 38.1 1.64 42.9
TB-163 ----- ------ 1.63 41.3 1.88 47.6
TB-175 ----- ------ 1.75 44.5 2.00 50.8
TB-188 ----- ------ 1.88 47.6 2.19 55.6
TB-200 ----- ------ 2.00 50.8 2.31 58.7
TB-213 -0213 -0213 2.13 54 2.44 61.9
TB-225 -0225 -0225 2.25 57.2 2.56 65.1
TB-238 -0238 -0238 2.38 60.3 2.69 68.3
TB-250 -0250 -0250 2.50 63.5 2.81 71.4
TB-263 -0263 -0263 2.63 66.7 2.94 74.6
TB-275 -0275 -0275 2.75 66.9 3.06 77.8
TB-288 -0288 -0288 2.88 73 3.19 81.0
TB-300 -0300 -0300 3.00 76.2 3.31 84.1
TB-306 -0306 -0306 3.06 77.8 3.38 85.7
TB-313 -0313 -0313 3.13 79.4 3.44 87.3
TB-325 -0325 -0325 3.25 82.6 3.56 90.5
TB-338 -0338 -0338 3.38 85.7 3.69 93.7
TB-350 -0350 -0350 3.50 88.9 3.81 96.8
TB-356 -0356 -0356 3.56 90.5 3.88 98.4
TB-363 -0363 -0363 3.63 92.1 3.94 100.0
TB-375 -0375 -0375 3.75 95.3 4.06 103.2
TB-400 -0400 -0400 4.00 101.6 4.31 109.5
TB-406 -0406 -0406 4.06 103.2 4.38 111.1
TB-413 -0413 -0413 4.13 104.8 4.44 112.7
TB-425 -0425 -0425 4.25 108 4.56 115.9
TB-450 -0450 -0450 4.50 114.3 4.81 122.2
TB-456 -0456 -0456 4.56 115.9 4.88 123.8
TB-475 -0475 -0475 4.75 120.7 5.06 128.6
TB-500 -0500 -0500 5.00 127 5.31 134.9
TB-525 -0525 -0525 5.25 133.4 5.56 141.3
TB-550 -0550 -0550 5.50 139.7 5.81 147.6
TB-575 -0575 -0575 5.75 146.1 6.06 154.0
TB-600 -0600 -0600 6.00 152.4 6.31 160.3
TB-625 -0625 -0625 6.25 158.8 6.56 166.7
TB-650 -0650 -0650 6.50 165.1 6.81 173.0
TB-675 -0675 -0675 6.75 171.5 7.06 179.4
TB-700 -0700 -0700 7.00 177.8 7.31 185.7
TB-725 -0725 -0725 7.25 184.2 7.56 192.1
TB-750 -0750 -0750 7.50 190.5 7.81 198.4
TB-775 7.75 196.9 8.06 204.8
TB-800 8.00 203.2 8.31 211.1
TB-825 8.25 209.6 8.56 217.5
TB-850 8.50 215.9 8.81 223.8
Standard
Duty
Spring-Loaded
T-Bolt

Applications Includes:
Custom Designs & Sizes Available
• Turbo • Pumps
• Marine Exhaust • Dairy Industry
• Sump Pump • Cannisters
• Diesel Exhaust • Lab Equipment
• Air Brakes • Bleed Air Systems
• Diaphram Bodies • Filter Bags
• Flanged Tanks • Sanitary Systems
V-BAND DIMENSIONS
Stock No. Nominal
Diameter
V-Insert
Sections Bands
A B C D E
VT10288 2.88” .060 .207 .281 .035 .750
VT10321 3.21” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10350 3.50” .080 .207 .281 .040 .875
VT10382 3.82” .077 .207 .281 .040 .875
VT10388 3.88” .050 .400 .281 .040 .875
VT10406 4.06” .077 .239 .281 .050 .875
VT10413 4.13” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10419 4.19” .050 .400 .281 .040 .875
VT10425 4.25” .050 .400 .281 .040 .875
VT10450-A 4.50” .077 .207 .281 .040 .875
VT10450 4.50” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10461 4.61” .050 .156 .218 .035 .750
VT10469 4.69” .050 .400 .281 .040 .875
VT10475 4.75” .050 .400 .281 .040 .875
VT10475-A 4.75” .077 .158 .310 .040 .875
VT10481 4.81” .077 .207 .281 .040 .875
VT10491 4.91” .040 .293 .296 .050 .875
VT10494 4.94” .060 .181 .281 .035 .750
VT10510 5.10” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10525 5.25” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10530 5.30” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10565 5.65” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10581 5.81” .077 .207 .281 .062 .875
VT10588 5.88” .050 .400 .281 .040 .875
VT10588-1 5.88” .050 .400 .281
VT10592 5.92” .090 .293 .296 .050 .875
VT10688 6.88” .060 .400 .281 .040 .875
VT10808 8.08” .050 .262 .141 .035 .750
VT10835 8.35” .080 .207 .281 .050 .875
MADE IN USA
V-Band
Standard T-Bolt
Standard Duty